PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name that was missing from the assignment previously recorded on Reel 026112 Frame 0326. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct assignees are Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft and HBPO GmbH.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche Aktiengsellschaft	03/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche Aktiengsellschaft	
Street Address:	Porscheplatz 1	
City:	Stuttgart	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-70435	

Name:	HBPO GmbH	
Street Address:	Rixbecker Strasse 111	
City:	Lippstadt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-59552	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7644979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: patents@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1: 2445 Hollywood Blvd

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33020

PATENT

REEL: 026207 FRAME: 0682

OP \$40.00 7644979

501517606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POR-BM 54
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph E Locher
Total Attachments: 7 source=ASSIGN-226#page1.tif source=ASSIGN-226#page2.tif source=ASSIGN-226#page3.tif source=RECORDED#page1.tif source=RECORDED#page2.tif source=RECORDED#page3.tif source=RECORDED#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026207 FRAME: 0683



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEV	VASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Nam				Execution Date
DR. ING. H.C. F.	PORSCH	E AKTIENGE	SELLSCHAFT	03/03/2011
Street Address:	HBPO GMBH Rixbecker Strasse 111 Lippstadt GERMANY 59552			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Numbe	
Patent Number:	umber: 76449			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (954)925-1101 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=EREZA2BVOLH1-5173

4/12/2011

PATENT REEL: 026207 FRAME: 0684

Email: office@patent Correspondent Name: Lerner Greent Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2486	954 925 1100 office@patentusa.com Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP P.O. Box 2480 Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POR-BM54	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph E. Locher	
Signature:	/Ralph E. Locher/	
Date:	04/12/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=POR-BM54-Assignment-HBPO#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
2.7.5	sceipt Date: 04/12/2011	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

4/12/2011

Patent No.: US 7,644,979 B2

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, DR. ING. H.C. F. PORSCHE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at Stuttgart, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,644,979 B2, dated January 12, 2010, entitled

FRONT-END PART OF A MOTOR VEHICLE WITH AN AIR-GUIDING ELEMENT

and the invention therein described and claimed.

WHEREAS, **DR. ING. H.C. F. PORSCHE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT**, a German corporation doing business at Stuttgart, Germany and **HBPO GMBH**, a German limited liability company doing business at Lippstadt, Germany, are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, and in and to said United States Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche
Aktiengesellschaft has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft and HBPO
GmbH, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned Letters Patent of the United States, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft and HBPO GmbH, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft, had this assignment and sale not been made.

For: Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft

Signature Frank &a thatias

Signature Ridiger Schwarz

03. März 2011

Date

03. März 2011

Date

PATENT REEL: 026207 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 05/02/2011